TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the citizenship (State of incorporation) listed for the receiving party in the Trademark Assignment from California to Delaware previously recorded on Reel 004064 Frame 0516. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conservation Services Group, Inc.		09/16/2009	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunPower Corporation
Street Address:	77 Rio Robles
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2257938	SUNPOWER ELECTRIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123212288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612.321.2800

Email: pgallagher@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: P. Gallagher/Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Ste. 1100
Address Line 2: c/o Trademark Docketing Dept.
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701-4255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUNP:160

TRADEMARK REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0422 \$40.00 2257938

900226956

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Gallagher
Signature:	/Patrick J. Gallagher/
Date:	06/28/2012
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment Correction#page1.tif source=Assignment Correction#page2.tif source=Assignment Correction#page3.tif source=Assignment Correction#page4.tif source=Assignment Correction#page5.tif source=Assignment Correction#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0423

IN THE MATTER OF United States Trademark Registration No. 2,257,938 for the Mark SUNPOWER ELECTRIC in International Class 39 in the name of SunPower Corporation

AFFIDAVIT OF PATRICK J. GALLAGHER

I, PATRICK J. GALLAGHER, of St. Paul, Minnesota, United States of America, MAKE OATH

AND SAY AS FOLLOWS:

1. I am Patrick J. Gallagher, Partner at Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. and correspondent of

record for the Recorded Assignment Document for which a Corrective Assignment is

being submitted. I therefore have personal knowledge of the matter for which I

hereinafter depose. I am also duly authorized to make this affidavit on behalf of the

Owner, SunPower Corporation.

2. SunPower Corporation has been incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware

since May 25, 2004, in the United States of America and has its head office located at 77

Rio Robles, San Jose, California 95134 (formerly 3939 N. 1st Street, San Jose, California

95134). SunPower Corporation (a Delaware corporation) is the successor corporation of

SunPower Corporation (a California corporation), which was incorporated in 1985 and,

as a result of several subsequent corporate changes, now operates as SunPower

Corporation (a Delaware corporation).

3. SunPower Corporation (a Delaware corporation) inadvertently recorded a Trademark

Assignment with the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office that

contained a typo listing the entity as a "California" corporation rather than a "Delaware"

corporation. No California entity existed at the time the Trademark Assignment was

executed, nor when the document was submitted for recordation (nor since that time) for

SunPower Corporation a "California" corporation.

86457624,1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0424

4. This affidavit is being submitted in conjunction with a corrective assignment recordation request concerning the document previously recorded on September 18, 2009, at Reel/Frame 4064/0516. In the Corrective Assignment, we are requesting that the record be corrected to reflect the correct entity as Owner, namely, SunPower Corporation, a *Delaware* corporation -- not a California corporation.

I, the undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document, declare that I am properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the Owner, and all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

	June	つ X.	7/	ר
Date:		0	100	1

Patrick J. Gallagher

Partner

ignead by:

Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

SOLEMLY DELCARED BEFORE ME

City of Minneapolis, State of Minnesota this day of June, 2012

Notary Public

Stamp:



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conservation Services Group,		09/16/2009	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunPower Corporation	
Street Address:	3939 N. 1st Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2257938	SUN POWER ELECTRIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(612)321-2288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

612-321-2800

Email:

pgallagher@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name:

P. Gallagher/Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

Address Line 1:

600 Congress Ave., Suite 2400

Address Line 2:

c/o Trademark Docketing Dept.

Address Line 4:

Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Gallagher	
Signature:	/Patrick J. Gallagher/	
Date:	09/18/2009	
	TRA	DEMARK

900143564

REEL: 004064 FRAME: 0516

TRADEMARK REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0426

JP \$40.00 225/938

Total Attachments: 2

source=SP Assignment#page1.tif source=SP Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004064 FRAME: 0517

TRADEMARK REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0427

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Conservation Services Group, Inc., a Massachusetts non-profit corporation having its principal place of business at 40 Washington Street, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using the following mark for which the following United States Service Mark Registration has been obtained (hereinafter the "MARK"):

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date
SUN POWER ELECTRIC	United States	2,257,938	June 29, 1999

WHEREAS, SunPower Corporation, a California corporation having its principal place of business at 3939 N. 1st Street, San Jose, California 95134 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all right, title and interest and the goodwill associated with the above-referenced MARK and the registration for the MARK;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said MARK and the registration for the MARK, including any and all unregistered, common law trademark rights in and to the MARK and the right to enforce the MARK and collect damages for infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK and the registration of the MARK.

EEL: 004064 FRAME: 0518

REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0428

	CONSERVATION SERVICES GROUP, INC. By: Warder from
	Name: Wanda Reindost
	Title: CFO
	Date: Sept. 16:09
STATE OF Museumen's \$ COUNTY OF Water the \$	
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this the day of Superson, 2009 personally appeared wask Randsof known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that (he/she) is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that (he/she) executed the same or behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	
LINDSY ANNS ALLARD Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October 24, 2014	Notary Public, State of Maranachy Allard Name Printed: Londay Allard

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment (Registration No. 2,257,938)]

2

8830844 vI

RECORDED: 09/18/2009

RECORDED: 06/28/2012

My Commission Expires:____

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0429